Wisconsin law.
7 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — SA/INGS AND LOAN DFI-SL 4.02

Chapter DFI-SL 4
ANNUAL STATEMENTS

DFI-SL4.01 Annual printed statements. DFI-SL 4.03 Publication requirement.
DFI-SL 4.02 Method of preparation of annual printed statement.

Note: Chapter S-L 4 was enumbered chapter DFI-SL 4 under s. 13.93 (2m) Borrowings
(b) 1., Stats., and corectionsmade under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7., StaRegis-

ter, July, 1998, No. 51. Total Interest Expense. . .......... $
DFI-SL 4.01 Annual printed statements. (1) Form  N€tInterestincome ................ $

AND CONTENT. The printedstatement of condition and operations Provisions for and Actual Losses on Loans and

requiredby s.215.03 (6) (a) 3.Stats., shall be in substantially the Repossessed Assets.............. $

following form andshall contain, at a minimum, the following

information: [See Figure DFI-SL 4.01 (1)] Net Interest Income after Losses and Provisions

forLosses. . ........coiiiiii. 5
STATEMENT OF CONDITION Other Income:
ASSETS Loan Fees & Chges .. ............. $
Cash & Securities. . ................ $ Investment Security Gains (Losses). . .

Sale of Loans Gains (Losses) . .. ....
Net Income (Loss) from Subsidiaries. . .

Mortgage Loans . . ..................
Mortgage Backed Securities. . ........

Non-Mortgage Commercial Loans. . . . . Other Income (LOSS). . ...............

Consumer Loans. .. ................. Total Other Income. ............. S

Real Estate Owned & Judgements. . . . . Income before General & Administrative Expensexeb &
Extraordinary ltems . .. ............ $

Other Repossessed Assets. . .........

Equity Investment in Subsidiaries. . . . .. General & Administrative Expenses:

Real Estate Investments . . . . . . .. .. ... Compensation & Benefits . . .......... $
Office Properties & Equipment. .. ... .. Advertising & Promotion . ............
Intangible Assets. . .................. Office Occupancy & Equipment. .. .. ..
Other ASSets . . . ..o AudittExam/FSLIC . .................
TOTAL oo $. Other ....... i
- Total General & Admin. Expenses. . $
LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH Income before Incomeakes and Extraordinary
Deposit Accounts ... ............... $ ems . ... $.
Borrowed Funds . . .................. Income Bxes. ... $
Tax & Insurance ESCrow . . . . . .. ...... Income before Extraordinary Items . ... $
Other Liabilities. .. .................. Extraordinary Items................. $
Total Liabilities . . ................ $ NET INCOME (LOSS)............ $
Capital Stock & Surplus. . ........... $ (2) DELETION OF CERTAIN PRESCRIBEDCATEGORIES. If the bal

ancein any category prescribed under s{ib).is zero, that cate

Retained Eamnings$ gory need not be shown in the statement.

Total Net Vorth$ (3) CAPITAL STOCK ASSOCIATIONSREPORTINGTO THE FEDERAL
TOTAL ... 5. HOME LOAN BANK BOARD. A capital stock association required to
Figure DFI-SL 4.01 (1) file an annual report witthe federal dice of thrift supervision in
a format prescribed bthe securities and exchange commission
STATEMENT OF OPERAIONS und(_erls USC78mor780 (d) will be dee_med to comply with this
o sectionif it makes available to the public a copy of the statement
Interest and Dividend Income: of income and statement of financial conditiequired under fed
Cash & Securities ... ............. $ erallaw to be made available to its stockholders.

Note: This section interprets or implement2%5.03 (6) (a)Stats.

Mortgage Loans & Mortgage Securities History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89.

OtherLoans......................
Total Interest & Dividends . . ....... $ DFI-SL 4.02 Method of preparation of annual
. printed statement. (1) ALL ASSOCIATIONS. Except aother
Interest I;xpense. wiserequired by sDFI-SL 4.01 (3) each statement of condition
Deposits & Escrow. . .............. S andoperations required under24.5.03 (6) (3)Stats.shall be pre

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266—-3151. Register July, 1998, No. 51


http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-SL%204.01
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-SL%204.02
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-SL%204.03
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/511/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/511/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/215.03(6)(a)3.
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-SL%204.01(1)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/15%20USC%2078m
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/15%20USC%2078m
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/usc/15%20USC%2078o
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/215.03(6)(a)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/402/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DFI-SL%204.01(3)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/215.03(6)(a)

Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.

DFI-SL 4.02 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 8

paredin accordancewith generally accepted accounting prin exchangecommission.
ciples. (4) FormsMoDIFIED. The division may modify the form pre

(2) MuTuAL AssoclaTioNs. In the case of a mutual asseciascribedin s.DFI-SL 4.01to reflect an accounting practice or stan
tion, unless “netncome” equals the dirence between “total net dardadopted under sukB).
worth” at theend of the period and “total net worth” at the begin  (5) WHEN AvAILABLE. Each association shall make available
ning of the period, the statement of conditemmd operations shall the printed statement of condition and operations provided under
include: s.215.03 (6) (a) 3.Stats., not later than 5 daysfore the annual

(a) A clearly readable explanation of material adjustments faeetingof members or stockholders.
the net income of prior periods; or Note: This section interprets or implement2%5.03 (6) (a) 3.Stats.

. ) History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1989, No. 4Q2f. 7-1-89.
(b) A restated statement of operationstfar afected periods. Y ¢

(3) NATIONAL INDUSTRY STANDARD. The division may require ~ DFI-SL 4.03  Publication requirement. ~ The annual
associationdo prepare statements obndition and operations reportas submitted to the division unde2$5.03 (6) (a) 1.Stats.,
accordingto an accounting practice or standard whihot in  is designated as the condensed form of the annual report which
accordancenith generally accepting accounting principles if théhallbe published as a class 1 notice unde®8h, Stats., in the
practiceor standards generally used and accepted nationally f@fommunityin which the associatiomaintains its home fi€e. In

mutualor stock associations as indicated by onmore of the fel ~addition, the noticeshall be published in each community in
lowing: which an association has a braraffice or a limited dfice, in a

; : ; spapeof general circulation in that communiBroof of pub
por(S())nTohfett?g Csc;l;',?rtllgg grr%cltg:aenc?rnztgsntcri? ﬁ;ﬁolﬂ]s;g.bgra substa |c%1\tlion of this condensed form shalé submitted to the division

h - . within 45 days after the date of the report.
(b) The accounting practice or standard is accepted or requir€ote: This section interprets or implement23$5.03 (6) (a) 3.Stats.

by the federal home loan bank board or the securities anghistory: Cr. RegisterJune, 1989, No. 402f. 7-1-89.
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